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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Thursday, 10 January Meeting with media New York 

 Meeting with Barrick Gold Corporation, on global economic and 
financial issues 

New York 

Friday, 11 January Meeting with Chairman of Board of Governors of US Federal 
Reserve System, Mr Jerome H. Powell, on global economic and 
financial issues 

New York  

Sunday, 13 January Bank for International Settlements (BIS) – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Monday, 14 January BIS – bi-monthly meetings Basel 

Tuesday, 15 January European Parliament plenary session to mark anniversary of the 
euro – speech on “20th anniversary of the euro” 

Strasbourg 

 European Parliament plenary debate on the ECB’s Annual Report 
for 2017 – introductory statement and closing remarks 

Strasbourg 

Monday, 21 January Meeting with Finance Minister and Vice Chancellor of Germany, 
Mr Olaf Scholz, on European economic and financial issues 

Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

Tuesday, 22 January Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 23 January Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 24 January Governing Council ECB 

Monday, 28 January Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament 

Brussels 

 Quarterly Hearing before the Committee on Economic and 
Monetary Affairs (ECON) of the European Parliament – in the 
capacity of Chair of the European Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) 

Brussels 

Tuesday, 29 January Executive Board ECB 

 Meeting with Deutsche Bank, on European economic and 
financial issues 

ECB 
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